
Explorer Post 4011
St. Cloud Fire Department

101 Tenth Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56301

Date: Time: Place: Shift: Topic:

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 630 pm Station 2  Orientation, Rules, Paperwork, Gear Issue,  
PPE

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Fire Behavior and Chemistry
Tuesday, November 19, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Search and Rescue
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Ground Ladders
Tuesday, December 17, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Back Boarding / EMS
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Confidence Course
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Fire Fighter Tools / Forcible Entry

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Building Construction / Ventilation
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Salvage and Overhaul
Tuesday, February 18, 2024 630 pm Station 2 Water Supply / Hose Lays & Advances

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 630 pm Station 5 Pump Operations / Fire Streams

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Ropes, Knots and Systems
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Technical Rescue / Rappelling
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Auto Extrication
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 630 pm Station 2 Pizza Party, Movie, and Overview
Summer Scheduled Dates 8am-8pm All Stations ALL Ride A Longs (June, July, August)

Tuesday, TBD 630 pm Station 2 State Fair Training Prep (ladders)
Tuesday, TBD 630 pm Station 2 State Fair Training Prep (S&R and medical)
Tuesday, TBD 630 pm Station 2 State Fair Training Prep (Misc.)
Friday, August TBD All Day State Fair Grounds TBD Governors Fire Prevention Explorer Comp.

~All events are subject to change due to scheduling as the year progresses and schedules are finalized.
~Additional Dates and special events will be announced as needed.
~To Be Eligible for Ride A Longs You Must Make At Least 50% (8) Of Normally Scheduled Meetings, 
They Are An Earned Privilege.
~Must Be Clean and In Uniform (Explorer Shirt and Closed Toe Shoes)
~If there is anything different you would like to do, Please let one of us know.

Station Locations Phone Numbers
Station 1 101 Tenth Ave N. 650-3501
Station 2 727 Anderson Ave 650-5702
Station 3 1200 University Ave. S.E. 650-5703
ARFF (4) St. Cloud Airport Next to Terminal Building 650-3575
Station 5 3850 Clearwater Rd 650-5705

Contact Info Phone: Email:

Andrew Rasmussen Andy.Rasmussen@ci.stcloud.mn.us
Ryan Wickstrom Ryan.Wickstrom@ci.stcloud.mn.us
Braedon Firkus            Cell 320-492-8617 Braedon Firkus@ci.stcloud.mn.us
Deelia Guite Deelia.Guite@ci.stcloud.mn.us
 

Cell 320-333-6614

Cell 701-370-0079

2024/2025 Explorers Schedule of Events

Cell 612-245-5778


